

## Buchanan Community Schools Hall of Fame 2021

Contributions to Buchanan Community Schools Lloyd Miller

Lloyd Miller relocated his family to Buchanan in 1977. He was employed at Crowe Chizek & Company as a Certified Public Accountant for thirty-three years. Twenty-three of those years he was a Partner.

Mr. Miller served on the Buchanan Community Schools Board of Education for eighteen years. Throughout the years he's held the position as a Trustee, Treasurer, Vice President, and President. During Mr. Miller's time on the board, two successful capital bonds were passed; 1993 Buchanan High School Renovations and 2013 Buchanan Middle School and Primary School Renovations.

Mr. Miller also has had significant involvement with donor and programmatic structuring of the Buchanan Promise, including serving as a Board Member since 2016.

Mr. Miller has been a lifelong financial donor to all Buchanan Athletic Programs as well as the "Voice of Buchanan Baseball," from 2010-2018.